

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7215 OF 2004

M/S. COAL HANDLERS PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report ))

Date: 16/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.Laxmi Kumaran, Adv.for  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.Baruah, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the appellant stating that he is suffering from acute bronchities problem and praying for a short adjournment of one week.

Adjourned by a week, as prayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master