

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7215 OF 2004

M/S. COAL HANDLERS PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report ))

Date: 23/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P.MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.A.R. Madhavrao, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. K. Srikanth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.E. Vahanvati,Solicitor General

Mr.H. Baruah, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Admitted.

dwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhar

Court Master

Court Master