

|
ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5159 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M/S KARAMCHAND THAPAR & BROS.(COAL SALE) Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF SERVICE TAX Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Aarthy Venkat, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr B.K.Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent represented
through the ld. Advocate, Mr B.K.Prasad, for filing counter affidavit.
List again on 25.10.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj