

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7215/2004

M/S. COAL HANDLERS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5159/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9967/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 22/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Parties

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Ms. L. Charanya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. R. Ramchandran, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Ambarish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.

Mr. N. K. Poddar (Sr. Adv.)
Mr. V. Tibrewal, Adv.
Mr. A. Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Alok Singh, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. S. A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER